

Date : 30<sup>th</sup> May, 2023

To,  
BSE Limited,  
Corporate Relationship Department,  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai - 532370.

**Scrip Code : 509048**

Dear Sirs,

**Sub : Newspaper Advertisement for Audited Financial Results of the Company both Standalone and Consolidated for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2023**

In compliance with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015; we enclosed herewith the copies of the Newspaper Advertisement for Audited Financial Results of the Company both Standalone and Consolidated for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2023 published in Trinity Mirror (English) and Makkal Kural (Tamil) newspapers on 30th May, 2023.

Request you to kindly take the same on record as required under the provisions of the above captioned Regulation.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For **LANCOR HOLDINGS LIMITED**



**KAUSHANI CHATTERJEE  
COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER**

**Lancor Holdings Limited**

VTN Square, 2nd Floor, No.58, (Old No.104) G.N. Chetty Road,  
T. Nagar, Chennai - 600017 +91 44 28345880-83 | www.lancor.in  
CIN:- L65921TN1985PLC049092 GSTIN:- 33AAACD2547C1ZA

# India honours UN Peacekeepers at War Memorial

## Jaishankar hails service of fallen soldiers

New Delhi, May 30: The Indian Army on Monday commemorated the 75th International Day of UN Peacekeepers by paying homage to the fallen soldiers at the National War Memorial here.

Chief of the Army Staff General Manoj Pande, Vice Chief of Army Staff and representatives from the Navy and Air Force, Ministry of External Affairs and United Nations laid wreaths at the memorial.

This is the day when in 1948 the first UN peacekeeping mission, "UN Truce Supervision Organisation (UNTSO)" began operations in Palestine.

External Affairs Minister S. Jaishankar in a tweet said: "On the International Day of UN Peacekeepers, salute the courage, dedication and commitment of UN Peacekeepers around the world.

"Appreciate their

## Bangla committed to peace: PM Hasina

Dhaka, May 30: Bangladesh Prime Minister Sheikh Hasina on Monday said Bangladesh always believes in peace and would do whatever is required for peace.

"We believe in peace, not in conflict. Bangladesh always believes in peace and it would do all possible things whatever is required to establish peace," she said.

The Premier made this remark while addressing an event organised marking the International Day of UN Peacekeepers-2023 at Bangabandhu International Conference Centre (BICC) here.

"We want peaceful solution to any conflict," she said, adding "We don't want arms race because women, children and each family suffer the

most for it. Therefore, our goal is to protect them from the sufferings." Hasina said ensuring peace in the world is now more difficult than in the past, as the evil forces are using the advantages of technology is taking away the peace of people's lives.

"With the recent development and advancement of technology, new threats of evil forces are increasing," she said.

Hasina said that technology is giving people opportunities in all fields including socioeconomic development, but "we also see that the evil forces are also using technology creating confusion among the people and is taking away the peace of people's lives".

contribution towards maintaining peace and security and recognise their many sacrifices." Each year on this Day, the UN and countries across the globe pay tributes to the professionalism, dedication and courage of all men and women

who have served or are serving in UN Peacekeeping Missions and honour the memory of those who have laid down their lives in the cause of peace. This year marks the 75th Anniversary of the UN Peacekeepers Day.

India has a rich legacy of contribution to UN Peacekeeping operations and is one of the largest contributors of troops.

It has contributed approximately 2,75,000 troops to peacekeeping missions so far, with around 5,900 troops currently deployed in 12 UN Missions. Indian Army personnel have operated under difficult conditions in challenging terrains and have displayed exemplary professionalism, humane approach, courage and valour, to the extent of making the supreme sacrifice to defend the UN mandates.



Sir Ashley Biggs Institute emerged as winner TNCA 5TH Division 'A' Zone League Championship for P Annadurai Shield 2022 -23, and got promoted to 4th division for the upcoming season 2023-24. Paul Maxwell Johnson, Manager, SABI, Mr.T.Sivakumar, CPTM, Hon. Secretary, S.Rly Sports Chennai Division, P.Mahesh, SDGM, President, S.Rly Sports, Chennai Division, R.N.Singh, GM, S.Rly, Patron, S.Rly Sports, Chennai Division, Ganesh, DRM, Chennai Division, Patron Sports, Chennai Division SABI, DR. N. Kanniah, Chief Coach, SABI, B.A. Aravindh, Sr. DPO Chennai, Secretary Chennai Division SABI seen with team members

## MG Motor unveils Advanced Gloster Blackstorm

Coimbatore, May 30: MG Motor India, a British automobile brand with a 99-year-old legacy, introduced the Advanced BLACKSTORM edition of the MG Gloster - India's First Autonomous Level-1 Premium SUV.

This exclusive special edition comes in an elegant and deep Black hue, adding a clear touch of distinction to the vehicle. The Advanced GlosterBLACKSTORM will be available nationwide at an ex-

showroom (Delhi) price of Rs40,29,800/-.

Gaurav Gupta, Deputy Managing Director, MG Motor India said,

"The Advanced GlosterBLACKSTORM is poised to generate a healthy level of

enthusiasm among SUV enthusiasts, delivering an unforgettable driving experience.

The Advanced GlosterBLACKSTORM comes with 30 intuitively designed safety features including first-in-segment Level -1, Advanced Driver Assistance System (ADAS)\*. Some of its key features include: Adaptive Cruise Control (ACC), Automatic Emergency Braking (AEB), Automatic Parking Assist, Forward Collision Warning (FCW), Lane Departure Warning (LDW), Blind Spot Detection (BSD), Door Open Warning (DOW), Rear Cross Traffic Alert (RCTA), Lane Change Assist (LCA), Driver Fatigue Reminder System.

## Scrap recycling and waste utilisation drive in Chennai

Chennai, May 30: To mark the celebration of the "Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav (AKAM) - Circular Economy Campaign - 2023 organizing 75 program which includes conference, plant visits and academic is being organized by the Ministry of Mines and the Ministry of Steel, Government of India in collaboration with JNARDDC and Material

Recycling Association of India (MRAD). The theme of this program is based on Sustainability/Lifestyle for the Environment (LiFE).

Under this campaign, the Material Recycling Association of India & Jawaharlal Nehru is organizing the 5th Scrap Recycling (Ferrous & Non-Ferrous) and Waste Utilisation Drive under

the aegis of Ministry of Mines and Ministry of Steel "Sustainable & Circular Bharat: Towards Zero Waste in Metals Processing" on 31st May 2023 from 6.00 p.m. onwards at Hotel Hyatt Regency, Anna Salai, Chennai.

**NAME CHANGE**  
I, ABITHA MOHAN, D/O. Mohan, Date of Birth: 15.04.1991, No.6, Sai Krishna Apartment, Vijaya Nagar 1st Street, Sridevi Kuppam Main Road, Valasaravakkam, Chennai - 600 087, shall henceforth be known as ABITHA MOHAN

**NAME CHANGE**  
I, Fathi Muthu Johara Jowffer, D/O. Abdul Jowffer, Date of Birth: 07.11.1985, Residing at No.354, 4th Block, 9th Street, Maduravoyal, Chennai - 600 095, shall henceforth be known as Fathi Muthu Johara Abdul Jowffer

**NAME CHANGE**  
I, SABITHKALANDAR SHOUKATHALI, S/O. Showkath Ali, Date of Birth: 10.04.1984, Residing at No.53/8, Gandhi Nagar, Melnallathur, Tiruvallur - 602002, shall henceforth be known as SABITHKALANDAR SHOUKATH ALI

**NAME CHANGE**  
I, Balajichandran Dakshinamoorthi, S/O. Dakshinamoorthi, Date of Birth: 21.07.1967, No.16, Venkatasai Nagar, Lakshmiapuram, Puththaram, Chennai - 600 099, shall henceforth be known as BALAJICHANDRAN DAKSHINAMURTHY

**NAME CHANGE**  
I, POUCHEPPA CANAGARADJ, W/o. kanagaraj, Date of Birth: 24.11.1968, Residing at No.20, Maravadi Street Cross Street, Kurusukuppam, Puducherry - 605012, shall henceforth be known as POUCHEPPA KANAGARAJ

**NAME CHANGE**  
I, HARISHRAJAN, S/O. Ravichandran, Date of Birth: 21.09.2003, C-504, EMAMI TEJOMAYA, Rajiv Gandhi Road, OMR, Egattur, Chengalpattu - 600 130, shall henceforth be known as HARISHRAJ

**NAME CHANGE**  
I, Aleemuddin Syed Toufeeqe Arsalan, S/O. Syed Aleemuddin, Date of Birth: 20.01.1998, Residing at No.44, Jamedar Street, New Town, Vanlyambadi - 635 751, Tirupathur Dist, shall henceforth be known as Syed Toufeeqe Arsalan

**NAME CHANGE**  
I, MURUGAN, S/O. Mookan, Date of Birth: 04.06.1976, B1 1901, Doshi Rislington OMR Road, Karapakkam, Chennai - 600 097, shall henceforth be known as MURUGAN MURUGAN

**NAME CHANGE**  
I, ASHIMA SARDAR, W/O. Mohamed Zubair Sharif, Date of Birth: 25.11.1987, NO.5 F-Block, KPS Towers, 50/33 LGN Road, Anna Salai, Chennai - 600 002, shall henceforth be known as ASHIMA SARDAR

**NAME CHANGE**  
I, Naveedh Ahmed Anumandhakudi Riasudeen, S/O. Riasudeen, Date of Birth: 09.04.1996, Residing at Plot No.249, 3rd Cross Street, ParvathiNagar, South Main Road, Madambakkam, Puducherry - 600126, shall henceforth be known as Naveedh Ahmed Riasudeen

**NAME CHANGE**  
I, JAISHREE, D/O. RAMKUMAR, Date of Birth: 20.1.1996, Plot No.249, Vasantapuram, 2nd Cross Street, Mangadu, Chennai - 600 122, shall henceforth be known as JAISHREE RAMKUMAR

**NAME CHANGE**  
I, DEVI MAGIMAIRAJ, W/O. Annadurai, S/o. Magimairaj, Date of Birth: 06.03.1978, No.12, 2nd Main Road, M.H.Colony, Aminjikarai, Chennai - 600 029, shall henceforth be known as DEVI MAGIMAIRAJ

**NAME CHANGE**  
I, Mubashira Mohamed Ajmal, D/O. Havaladar Abdur Raqeeb, Date of Birth: 16.01.1983, NO.14/1, Clements Road, Purasawalkam, Chennai - 600 007, shall henceforth be known as MUBASHIRA ABDUR RAQEEB

**NAME CHANGE**  
I, REKHA, W/O. Murugan, Date of Birth: 07.09.1983, B1 1901, Doshi Rislington OMR Road, Karapakkam, Chennai - 600 097, shall henceforth be known as REKHA MURUGAN

**NAME CHANGE**  
I, THANAKODI DANAPAL, S/o. Danapal, Date of Birth: 01.02.1969, Residing at No.61, Othavadi Street, Nellithepe, Puducherry - 605005, shall henceforth be known as DANACODY DANAPAL

**NAME CHANGE**  
I, VANITHA (Hindu), D/O. Thiru Vijay Kumar, Date of Birth: 20.12.1988, residing at No. 37/5, Gandhi Nagar 5th Street, Sathuma Nagar, Thiruvottiyur, Chennai - 600 019, Has Converted Hindu to Islam with the Name of VANEES (Islam).

**NAME CHANGE**  
I, RAGINI KATKORIA, W/o. Bharat Kumar Katkoria, Date of Birth: 07.08.1962, Residing at No.5/92, Santhi Sagar Apartments, Vepery High Road, Vepery, Chennai - 600 007, shall henceforth be known as RAGINI BHARAT KUMAR KATKORIA

**NAME CHANGE**  
I, DILIP JAIN BHAVIKA, D/O. Dilip Jain, Date of Birth: 06.02.2005, Flat No. A-82, 36 Carat, Old No.950, New No.136, Poonamallee High Road, Purasawalkam, Chennai - 600 084, shall henceforth be known as DILIP JAIN BHAVIKA

**NAME CHANGE**  
My Son, Richard Elijah Raj Lazarus, Date of Birth: 26.07.2005, Residing at No. 62/3, Veteran Lines, Manna Church, Pallavaram, Chennai - 600 043, shall henceforth be known as RICHARD ELIJAH RAJ KINGSLEY LAZARUS

| Sl No. Particular |   | Standalone Financials |            |            |            |               | Consolidated Financials |            |            |           |            |
|-------------------|---|-----------------------|------------|------------|------------|---------------|-------------------------|------------|------------|-----------|------------|
|                   |   | Quarter Ended         |            | Year Ended |            | Quarter Ended |                         | Year Ended |            |           |            |
|                   |   | 31.03.2023            | 31.12.2022 | 31.03.2023 | 31.03.2022 | 31.03.2023    | 31.12.2022              | 31.03.2023 | 31.03.2022 |           |            |
| 1                 | Total Income from operation (Net)   | 2,695.39              | 3,182.51   | 2,644.41   | 11,551.73  | 10,595.94     | 2,710.85                | 3,193.96   | 2,659.89   | 11,600.75 | 10,393.34  |
| 2                 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)               | 1.26                  | 2.62       | (404.51)   | 90.56      | (1,422.37)    | 1.65                    | 4.58       | (404.59)   | 94.31     | (2,071.20) |
| 3                 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)          | 1.26                  | 2.62       | (404.51)   | 90.56      | (1,422.37)    | 1.65                    | 4.58       | (404.59)   | 94.31     | (2,071.20) |
| 4                 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)           | (38.08)               | 40.37      | (300.07)   | (32.63)    | (1,039.86)    | (39.59)                 | 40.52      | (300.37)   | (33.91)   | (1,699.15) |
| 5                 | Total Comprehensive Income  | (22.12)               | 36.88      | (303.60)   | (27.17)    | (1,054.67)    | (23.67)                 | 37.03      | (303.91)   | (28.45)   | (1,713.97) |
| 6                 | Equity share capital  | 810.00                | 810.00     | 810.00     | 810.00     | 810.00        | 810.00                  | 810.00     | 810.00     | 810.00    | 810.00     |
| 7                 | Reserves (excluding revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | -                     | -          | -          | 12,285.11  | 12,312.29     | -                       | -          | -          | 12,256.51 | 12,284.97  |
| 8                 | Earnings per Share (of Rs.2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-                   |                       |            |            |            |               |                         |            |            |           |            |
|                   | (1) Basic   | (0.09)                | 0.10       | (0.74)     | (0.08)     | (2.57)        | (0.10)                  | 0.10       | (0.74)     | (0.08)    | (4.20)     |
|                   | (2) Diluted   | (0.09)                | 0.10       | (0.74)     | (0.08)     | (2.57)        | (0.10)                  | 0.10       | (0.74)     | (0.08)    | (4.20)     |

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with the BSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.lancor.in  
2. Results for the quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023 are in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) in terms of Securities Exchange Board of India's circular bearing no CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016. The figures for the corresponding periods have been regrouped wherever necessary, to make them comparable.  
3. Figures of the previous periods have been reclassified and / or regrouped wherever necessary to conform to the figures of the current period. The financial figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022 respectively and the published year to date unaudited figures upto the third quarter of the year ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022 respectively.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
R.V. SHEKHAR  
DIRECTOR

| BHARAT TEXTILES & PROOFING INDUSTRIES LIMITED  |  |                       |               |               |                 |               |
|--|--|-----------------------|---------------|---------------|-----------------|---------------|
| 994, SATHYAVEDU ROAD, T. SURAVLIKANDIGAI, SIRUPUZHALPET (P), GUMMIDIPOondi, TN 601201            |  |                       |               |               |                 |               |
| STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2023 |  |                       |               |               |                 |               |
| Rupees in Lakhs  |  |                       |               |               |                 |               |
| SL No  | Particulars  | For the Quarter Ended |               |               | Year Ended      |               |
|  |  | 31.03.2023            | 31.12.2022    | 31.03.2022    | 31.03.2023      | 31.03.2022    |
| 1  | Income from Operations   |                       |               |               |                 |               |
|  | (a) Revenue from Operations  | 274.99                | 331.90        | 259.89        | 1,374.56        | 957.87        |
|  | (b) Other Income   | 2.48                  | 0.87          | 3.49          | 7.80            | 5.02          |
|  | <b>Total Income from operations (a + b)</b>  | <b>277.47</b>         | <b>332.77</b> | <b>263.38</b> | <b>1,382.36</b> | <b>962.89</b> |
| 2  | Expenditure  |                       |               |               |                 |               |
|  | (a) Cost of Material Consumed  | 150.86                | 204.04        | 255.60        | 875.18          | 622.84        |
|  | (b) Purchase of Traded Goods   | -                     | -             | -             | -               | -             |
|  | (c) Change in Inventory  | (7.14)                | (28.15)       | (107.73)      | (55.35)         | (111.25)      |
|  | (d) Employees benefits expense   | 31.98                 | 40.33         | 29.98         | 135.10          | 105.73        |
|  | (e) Finance Cost   | 8.47                  | 21.92         | 13.44         | 73.20           | 88.81         |
|  | (f) Depreciation and amortisation  | 15.86                 | 15.94         | 15.98         | 63.44           | 61.42         |
|  | (g) Establishment & Other expenses   | 69.34                 | 73.06         | 49.15         | 265.26          | 180.89        |
|  | <b>Total expenses</b>  | <b>269.37</b>         | <b>327.14</b> | <b>256.40</b> | <b>1,356.83</b> | <b>948.44</b> |
| 3  | Profit/(Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs & exceptional items (1-2)                                     | 8.10                  | 5.63          | 6.98          | 25.53           | 14.45         |
| 4  | Exceptional Items  | -                     | -             | -             | -               | -             |
| 5  | Profit/(Loss) Before Extra Ordinary Items & Tax  | 8.10                  | 5.63          | 6.98          | 25.53           | 14.45         |
| 6  | Extra Ordinary Items   | -                     | -             | -             | -               | -             |
| 7  | Profit (+)/Loss (-) before tax   | 8.10                  | 5.63          | 6.98          | 25.53           | 14.45         |
| 8  | Tax expense  |                       |               |               |                 |               |
|  | (a) Current Tax  | -                     | -             | -             | -               | -             |
|  | (b) Deferred Tax   | (6.71)                | -             | 3.93          | (6.71)          | 3.93          |
| 9  | Net Profit (+)/Loss (-) for the period from continuing operations  | 1.39                  | 5.63          | 3.05          | 18.82           | 10.52         |
| 10   | Profit (+)/Loss (-) from discontinued operations   | -                     | -             | -             | -               | -             |
| 11   | Tax expense of discontinued operations   | -                     | -             | -             | -               | -             |
| 12   | Profit or loss from discontinued operations (after tax)  | -                     | -             | -             | -               | -             |
| 13   | Profit (+)/Loss (-) for the period (9+12)  | 1.39                  | 5.63          | 3.05          | 18.82           | 10.52         |
| 14   | Other Comprehensive Income   |                       |               |               |                 |               |
|  | A. (i) Items which will not be reclassified to profit and loss   | -                     | -             | -             | -               | -             |
|  | (ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit and loss   | -                     | -             | -             | -               | -             |
|  | B. (i) Items which will be reclassified to profit and loss   | -                     | -             | -             | -               | -             |
|  | (ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit and loss   | -                     | -             | -             | -               | -             |
| 15   | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (13+14) comprising profit (+)/Loss (-) and other comprehensive income for the period | 1.39                  | 5.63          | 3.05          | 18.82           | 10.52         |
| 16   | Paid up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10 each)  | 585.71                | 585.71        | 585.71        | 585.71          | 585.71        |
| 17   | Other equity   | -                     | -             | -             | (415.26)        | (434.08)      |
| 18   | Earnings per share (for continuing operations)   |                       |               |               |                 |               |
|  | - Basic & Diluted  | 0.02                  | 0.10          | 0.05          | 0.32            | 0.18          |
| 19   | Earnings per share (for discontinued operations)   |                       |               |               |                 |               |
|  | - Basic & Diluted  | -                     | -             | -             | -               | -             |
| 20   | Earnings per share (for discontinued and continuing operations)  |                       |               |               |                 |               |
|  | - Basic & Diluted  | 0.02                  | 0.10          | 0.05          | 0.32            | 0.18          |

Note  
1. The Audit Committee has reviewed the above result.  
2. The above result were taken on record by the Board of Directors on in their meeting held on 29th May 2023.  
3. The Company operates only in one Business Segment i.e. "Manufacturing and marketing of cotton canvas" and hence does not have any reportable segments as per Indian Accounting Standard 108 "Operating Segments".  
4. The auditors of the company have carried out a limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended 31.03.2023  
5. Previous quarter's Year's figures have been regrouped/reclassified and rearranged wherever necessary to correspond with the current quarter's year's classification/disclosure.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
AJEET KUMAR BHANDARI  
DIRECTOR  
Place: Chennai  
Date: 29th May 2023

